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RESTRICTION ON VISITORS OF TAJ MAHAL


2465. SHRI CH. MALLA REDDY:


 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Archaeological Survey of India has put any restriction on colour or religious design or inscriptions on the scarf or dress of the visitors coming to see the Taj Mahal; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


  MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.

